
Pacific Saturday XI v Strongroom Saturday XI Played At: Wray Crescent Result: Strongroom Saturday XI Won By 106 runs

35 Overs Saturday, October 14 2023 (11:30)

Innings of Strongroom Saturday XI Pacific Saturday XI won toss and decided to field Man of the match: 

Batsman Batting Analysis How Out Bowler Runs
Time

In/Out

Mins

Balls

4s

6s

50

100

ÜÝÜÝÍ61ÜÜ64Üw»
1 Avishek Dubey

11:57

12:10

12

12

1

2
c B Burnham S Khan 17

áÜÜÜÜ4à114ÜáÜÜ1ÜÜ4ÜÜÜ44Ü4ÜÜ16ÜÜ1Ü4àÜ41144ÜÜ144Ü11Ü141Ü1w
»

2 Arun Parameswaran+
11:57

13:28

81

56

13

1

41
c T Jarvis U Pandya 71

ÜÜàÜÜÜÜÜÜ4Ü2w»
3 Ankit Chandra

12:11

12:25

14

13

1

0
c B Burnham S Khan 6

ÜÜ1ÜÜÜ4ÜÜ1ááÜ1111Ü1ÜÜÜÜ41ÜÜ14Ü1Ü1ÜÜÜ11Ü24Ü116Ü414Ü111141646
6Ü11111221Ü461Ï66w»

4 Rashid Pathan
12:26

14:32

112

76

9

7

52

73
bowled R Lincoln-Gordon 112

ÝÜÜÜÜÜÜ14Ü112Ü61w»
5 Vinay Venkateshan

13:28

13:47

19

17

1

1
c T Jarvis R Lincoln-Gordon 16

ÜÜÜÜÜÜ24ÜÜÜÜÜÜ41ÜÜ1ÜÜÜ1w»
6 Henry Davey

13:47

14:16

24

24

2

0
c D Humphrey R Lincoln-Gordon 13

Ý4164Ü1Üá1
7 Arif Godhi

14:17

14:35

18

10

2

1
not out 17

w»
8 Guy Wilson

14:32

14:33

1

1

0

0
c S Khan R Lincoln-Gordon 0

Ü
9 Joe Rahman

14:34

14:35

1

1

0

0
not out 0

10 David Proctor* Did Not Bat

11 Zamir Shah Did Not Bat

210 Balls Received Batsmen Total 252

Fall of Wickets

Wicket

Score

Bat Out

Not out Score

Partnership

1

25

1

4 [2]

25 (19)

2

47

3

11 [2]

22 (22)

3

136

2

23 [4]

89 (75)

4

173

5

43 [4]

37 (30)

5

225

6

82 [4]

52 (41)

6

277

4

17 [7]

52 (23)

7

277

8

17 [7]

0 (1)

8 9 10

Extras

No balls 0

Wides
13

4

Byes
1144411

16

Leg byes
11111

5

Penalties prev inn 0 this inn 0 0 25

Provisional score 277

Penalties awarded following innings 0

Total for innings 277

Wickets 7

Target

7.3 50 total runs 46 deliveries 33 mins (5 4s   2 6s)
13.3 50 Partnership;  41 deliveries 29 mins (7 4s   1 6s);  A Parameswaran 34 runs (24);  R Pathan 10 runs (17)
13.4 100 total runs 83 deliveries 59 mins (12 4s   3 6s)
13.5 A Parameswaran: 50 runs 41 balls 59 mins (10 4s   1 6s)
22.1 150 total runs 134 deliveries 93 mins (20 4s   3 6s)
27.1 R Pathan: 50 runs 52 balls 83 mins (6 4s   1 6s)
29.1 200 total runs 176 deliveries 120 mins (25 4s   6 6s). Other
30.1 50 Partnership;  36 deliveries 20 mins (5 4s   3 6s);  R Pathan 38 runs (16);  H Davey 12 runs (20)
33.2 250 total runs 201 deliveries 135 mins (29 4s   9 6s)
33.4 R Pathan: 100 runs 73 balls 106 mins (9 4s   5 6s)
34.4 50 Partnership;  22 deliveries 13 mins (3 4s   4 6s);  R Pathan 30 runs (11);  A Godhi 17 runs (10)

Bowler
Bowling Analysis

Wides No balls Balls Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Ave
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

ÜÜÜÜ

ÝÝÝÝ

áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-00-00-00-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

6666

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

wwww

10-110-110-110-1

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

11-111-111-111-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

12-212-212-212-2

1111

4444

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

25-225-225-225-2

    4444

1111

ÝÝÝÝ

1111

4444

1111

2222

34-234-234-234-2

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

6666

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

áááá

45-245-245-245-2

1 Shahid Khan 0 (0) 0 (0) 42 7.0 1 45 2 22.50

ÍÍÍÍ

6666

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

12-012-012-012-0

àààà

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

àààà

ÜÜÜÜ

13-013-013-013-0

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

áááá

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

2222

23-023-023-023-0

    33332 Tobias Jarvis 1 (1) 0 (0) 19 3.0 0 23 0 -

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4-04-04-04-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

8-08-08-08-0

áááá

1111

áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

àààà

13-013-013-013-0

1111

1111

1111

4444

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

24-024-024-024-0

4444

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

33-033-033-033-0

    55553 Daniel Humphrey 0 (0) 0 (0) 30 5.0 0 33 0 -

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

1111

6666

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

8-08-08-08-0

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

1111

1111

15-015-015-015-0

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-017-017-017-0

4444

1111

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

24-024-024-024-0

4444

1111

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

31-031-031-031-0

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

32-032-032-032-0

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

1111

1111

6666

45-045-045-045-0

    66664 Tim Garrett 0 (0) 0 (0) 42 7.0 0 45 0 -

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

6-06-06-06-0

wwww

ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

7-17-17-17-1

ÜÜÜÜ

2222

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

1111

15-115-115-115-1

2222

ÜÜÜÜ

6666

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

28-128-128-128-1

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

2222

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

35-135-135-135-1

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

1111

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

42-142-142-142-1

6666

4444

6666

6666

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

65-165-165-165-1

    11115 Umresh Pandya 0 (0) 0 (0) 42 7.0 0 65 1 65.00

wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-10-10-10-1

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

5-15-15-15-1

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

4444

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

12-112-112-112-1

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

1111

wwww

15-215-215-215-2

6666

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

2222

1111

29-229-229-229-2

1111

ÏÏÏÏ

6666

6666

wwww

wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

45-445-445-445-4

6 Rowan Lincoln-Gordon 1 (3) 0 (0) 37 6.0 1 45 4 11.25

7

Bowling totals 2 (4) 0 (0) 212 35.0 2 256 7

less wides fielding extras2 21 0

Provisional score 210 35.0 2 277 7

Penalties in following innings 0

Final score 277 7

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

1

1

3

0

3

2

2

12

0

15

3

1

10

1

25

4

2

9

0

34

5

1

1

0

35

6

2

11

0

46

7

1

1

1

47

8

3

4

0

51

9

1

13

0

64

10

3

4

0

68

11

4

8

0

76

12

3

11

0

87

13

4

7

0

94

14

3

11

0

105

15

4

2

0

107

16

3

9

0

116

17

4

7

0

123

18

5

6

0

129

19

4

7

0

136

20

5

2

1

138

21

4

1

0

139

22

5

8

0

147

23

4

13

0

160

24

5

13

0

173

25

6

0

1

173

26

5

7

0

180

27

6

5

0

185

28

5

7

0

192

29

6

7

0

199

30

5

23

0

222

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

31

6

3

1

225

32

1

10

0

235

33

6

14

0

249

34

1

12

0

261

35

6

16

2

277

36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60

Umpires: Match Referee: Scorers: V Devers M Smith



Pacific Saturday XI v Strongroom Saturday XI Played At: Wray Crescent Result: Strongroom Saturday XI Won By 106 runs

35 Overs Saturday, October 14 2023 (11:30)

Innings of Pacific Saturday XI Pacific Saturday XI won toss and decided to field Man of the match: 

Batsman Batting Analysis How Out Bowler Runs
Time

In/Out

Mins

Balls

4s

6s

50

100

ÂÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜw»
1 Mutz Siddiqui

14:55

15:00

5

10

0

0
bowled Z Shah 1

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜw»
2 Tristan Lincoln-Gordon

14:55

15:10

14

8

0

0
c A Chandra Z Shah 0

1ÜÜw»
3 Rizwan Siddiqui

15:00

15:04

3

4

0

0
c A Godhi A Chandra 1

ÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜ61ÜÜÜ14Ü1ÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜ2Ü1ÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜÜ44Ü4Ü4Ü
11Ü1ÜÜ1ÜÜàÜ6ÜÜ6Ü11ÜÜ4Ü61Ü2116ÝÜ4612Ü141Ü11

4 Daniel Humphrey*
15:05

17:15

113

107

9

6

77

107
not out 100

1»
5 Ben Burnham+

15:10

15:14

3

1

0

0
run out (V Venkateshan) 1

ÝÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜw»
6 Manav Nair

15:14

15:38

22

12

0

0
c D Proctor A Dubey 1

4ÜÜÜÜw»
7 Shahid Khan

15:39

15:48

9

6

1

0
bowled Z Shah 4

ÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜw»
8 Tobias Jarvis

15:51

16:01

10

9

0

0
bowled J Rahman 1

Ü4Ü61ÜÜ11ÜÜ4ÜÜÜ26Ü6Üw»
9 Rowan Lincoln-Gordon

16:02

16:36

25

21

2

3
c A Parameswaran H Davey 31

Ü1ÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜ244ÜÜ61Ü14ÜÜw»
10 Tim Garrett

16:36

17:12

29

22

3

1
bowled A Godhi 24

ÜÜw»
11 Umresh Pandya

17:12

17:15

2

3

0

0
st A Parameswaran A Godhi 0

203 Balls Received Batsmen Total 164

Fall of Wickets

Wicket

Score

Bat Out

Not out Score

Partnership

1

2

1

0 [2]

2 (11)

2

3

3

0 [2]

1 (5)

3

3

2

0 [4]

0 (9)

4

5

5

1 [4]

2 (6)

5

17

6

11 [4]

12 (41)

6

27

7

17 [4]

10 (13)

7

35

8

24 [4]

8 (23)

8

102

9

56 [4]

67 (43)

9

171

10

100 [4]

69 (49)

10

171

11

100 [4]

0 (3)

Extras

No balls
1

1

Wides 0

Byes
141

6

Leg byes 0

Penalties prev inn 0 this inn 0 0 7

Provisional score 171

Penalties awarded following innings 0

Total for innings 171

Wickets (all out) 10

Target 278

18.6 50 total runs 115 deliveries 69 mins (7 4s   1 6s)
23.3 D Humphrey: 50 runs 77 balls 75 mins (6 4s   2 6s)
23.6 50 Partnership;  37 deliveries 21 mins (6 4s   3 6s);  D Humphrey 32 runs (22);  R Lincoln-Gordon 17 runs (15)
24.4 100 total runs 149 deliveries 90 mins (9 4s   6 6s)
30.4 50 Partnership;  34 deliveries 22 mins (4 4s   3 6s);  D Humphrey 37 runs (22);  T Garrett 12 runs (12); 150 total runs 
185 deliveries 113 mins (13 4s   9 6s)
33.1 D Humphrey: 100 runs 107 balls 109 mins (9 4s   6 6s)

Bowler
Bowling Analysis

Wides No balls Balls Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Ave
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

ÂÂÂÂ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

2-02-02-02-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

2-12-12-12-1

1111

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4-14-14-14-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

5-15-15-15-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

6-16-16-16-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

6666

1111

13-113-113-113-1

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

2222

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

16-116-116-116-1

    55551 Ankit Chandra 0 (0) 1 (1) 43 7.0 1 16 1 16.00

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

wwww

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

1-11-11-11-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

wwww

1-21-21-21-2

ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-21-21-21-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-21-21-21-2

    3333

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

wwww

2-32-32-32-3

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

6-36-36-36-3

    5555

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

9-39-39-39-3

    11112 Zamir Shah 0 (0) 0 (0) 42 7.0 3 9 3 3.00

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

wwww

4444

6-16-16-16-1

    22223 Avishek Dubey 0 (0) 0 (0) 12 2.0 0 6 1 6.00

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

5-05-05-05-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

2222

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

8-08-08-08-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

9-09-09-09-0

4444

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

25-025-025-025-0

    6666

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

wwww

26-226-226-226-2

4 Arif Godhi 0 (0) 0 (0) 30 5.0 0 26 2 13.00

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

0-10-10-10-1

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

6666

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

12-112-112-112-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

14-114-114-114-1

àààà

ÜÜÜÜ

6666

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

6666

26-126-126-126-1

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

6666

1111

2222

4444

43-143-143-143-1

4444

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

6666

1111

55-155-155-155-1

    44445 Joe Rahman 0 (0) 0 (0) 35 6.0 1 55 1 55.00

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

3-03-03-03-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

7-07-07-07-0

2222

6666

ÜÜÜÜ

6666

ÜÜÜÜ

wwww

21-121-121-121-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

6666

1111

32-132-132-132-1

    77776 Henry Davey 0 (0) 0 (0) 24 4.0 0 32 1 32.00

1111

1111

6666

ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

8-08-08-08-0

2222

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

15-015-015-015-0

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

1111

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

21-021-021-021-0

7 Vinay Venkateshan 0 (0) 0 (0) 17 3.0 0 21 0 -

Bowling totals 0 (0) 1 (1) 203 34.0 5 165 9

less wides fielding extras0 6 1

Provisional score 203 34.0 5 171 10

Penalties in following innings 0

Final score 171 10

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

1

1

2

0

2

2

2

1

1

3

3

1

0

1

3

4

2

0

1

3

5

1

2

1

5

6

2

1

0

6

7

1

1

0

7

8

2

0

0

7

9

1

1

0

8

10

3

1

0

9

11

1

7

0

16

12

3

5

1

21

13

4

5

0

26

14

2

1

1

27

15

4

3

0

30

16

2

4

0

34

17

4

1

0

35

18

5

0

1

35

19

4

16

0

51

20

5

12

0

63

21

6

3

0

66

22

5

2

0

68

23

6

4

0

72

24

5

16

0

88

25

6

14

1

102

26

2

3

0

105

27

6

11

0

116

28

1

3

0

119

29

7

9

0

128

30

5

17

0

145

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

31

7

7

0

152

32

5

12

0

164

33

7

6

0

170

34

4

1

2

171

35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60

Umpires: Match Referee: Scorers: V Devers M Smith


